



**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Telephone No: 01907-256827

e-mail: ee-seraj-hp@gov.in

No. PW. SRJ/ CB /TA/ 2024-25 **10062**

Dated:- **6-03-2025**

To

**The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell,
HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar
Shimla-2**

Subject:- Regarding publication of the tender on departmental site

Enclosed please find herewith the copies of notice inviting tender for the up-loading on department web -site before 06-02-2025 as per notification issued by the Sec. (PW) to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B) A(3) 1/2024 dated 03-01-2024. As the works mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent in nature.

DA:- As above


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division
Seraj at Janjehli

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Telephone No: 01907-256827

e-mail: ee-seraj-hp@gov.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate short terms tender(s) on PWD form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Division, HP.PWD. Seraj at Janjehli Distt. Mandi (HP) on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following works from registered contractors in HP.PWD (B&R) in appropriate class "C and D" so as to reach in this office on 18-03-2025 upto 10.30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 11.00 A.M. in the presence of contractors or their authorised representative who wish to be present at that time. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received on 17-03-2025 between 10.00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on 17-03-2025 between 11.00 AM to 5.00 PM.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit Account/Saving Account of the Post office in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Division, HP.PWD. Seraj at Janjehli Distt. Mandi H.P. must accompany with the tender form. Ambiguous/Telegraphically/conditional tenders or tender by FAX shall not be entertained/considered in any case. The tenders without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer, Division, HP.PWD. Seraj at Janjehli reserve the right to reject/accept any offer of tender without assigning any reasons. This is to Certfy that the area is snow bound situated at elevation between 2000mtrs to 2600mtrs. Roads are getting blocked due to Snow fall and icing. To keep the roads open for traffic JCB machines are required to remove the snow and also to spread sand/earth on slippery surface and to remove the land slides.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender	Eligible class of Contractor
1	RRD on various road under Janjehli Sub- Division (SH;- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slip in vatiuous roads in Janjehli Section-II) Job No.-II	98400/-	2000/-	350/-	C&D
2	RRD on various road under Janjehli Sub- Division (SH;- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slip in vatiuous roads in Bagachanogi Section) Job No.-II	98400/-	2000/-	350/-	C&D
3	RRD on various road under Janjehli Sub- Division (SH;- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slip in vatiuous roads in Bagachanogi Section) Job No.-I	99600/-	2000/-	350/-	C&D
4	RRD on various road under Chhatri Sub- Division (SH;- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slip in vatiuous roads in Gadagusain Section) Job No.-II	98400/-	2000/-	350/-	C&D
5	RRD on various road under Bagsaid Sub- Division (SH;- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slip in vatiuous roads in Bagsasid Section) Job No.-II	99,600/-	2000/-	350/-	C&D
6	RRD on various road under Bagsaid Sub- Division (SH;- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slip in vatiuous roads in Bagsasid Section) Job No.-I	99,600/-	2000/-	350/-	C&D
7	RRD on various road under Chhatri Sub- Division (SH;- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slip in vatiuous roads in Gadagusain Section) Job No.-I	99,600/-	2000/-	350/-	C&D
8	RRD on various road under Janjehli Sub- Division (SH;- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slip in vatiuous roads in Janjehli Section-II) Job No.-I	99,600/-	2000/-	350/-	C&D
9	RRD on various road under Janjehli Sub- Division (SH;- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slip in vatiuous roads in Janjehli Section-I) Job No.-I	98400/-	2000/-	350/-	C&D
10	Prepration of Forest Diversion case under Forest Conservation Act. 1980 for the construction of Bhulah to Shikari Devi road (SH;- Construction of Bhulah to Shikari Devi road Km. 0/00 to 3/00 and prepration of Digital Map of Bhulah to Shikari Devi	99000/-	2000/-	350/-	C&D

	RRD on various road under Chhatri Sub- Division (SH;- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/ slips in various roads under Chhatri Section-I and II) Job No. V	98400/-	2000/-	350/-	C&D
12	RRD on various road under Chhatri Sub- Division (SH;- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/ slips in various roads under Chhatri Section-I and II) Job No. IV	99600/-	2000/-	350/-	C&D
13	RRD on various road under Chhatri Sub- Division (SH;- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/ slips in various roads under Gadagusain Section) Job No. V	99600/-	2000/-	350/-	C&D

- 1 The contractors/firms are required to quote their rates clearly percentage rate, failing which the tender is liable to be rejected
- 2 The contractors/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which the tender is liable to be rejected.
- 3 The contractor will produce show their enlistment/renewal documents at the time of obtaining tender
- 4 Latest Income tax and s GST tax clearance certificates as well as Pan Number and GST number must be attached with the application failing which tender documents will not be issued.
- 5 The tender forms will be issued to only those contractors who have not more than two works in hand in any of HP.PWD. Circles.
- 6 The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory

Executive Engineer
Seraj Division
HPPWD Janjehli
Dated:- 06-03-25

No. PW-SRJ/NIT/2024-25-

10052-61

- 1 Copy to the director , Information and publication Department HP Shimla for favour of publication in one regional newspaper and one National newspaper.
- 2 Copy to the superintending Engineer 1st Circle HPPWD mandi for information please
- 3 Copy to Sub- Divisional office (Civil)Thunag Tehsil Thunag for information please.
- 4 Copy to Block Development office Janjehli Tehsil Thunag Distt. Mandi HP.
- 5 All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division .
- 6 Copy to Drawing Branch & Account Branch
- 7 Notice board of this office.

Executive Engineer
Seraj Division
HPPWD Janjehli

① **BILL OF QUANTITY**

Estimate Cost: 98,400.00 Only
 Earnest Money: 2,000.00 Only
 Time : Two months.

Name of Work:- RR Damaged on various road under Janjehli Sub Division (SH:- Hurring of JCB for removal of snow/slips in various roads in Janjehli Section-II) Job No-II

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Hiring of JCB /excavator for removal of snow /slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including rocky potion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un - serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer - in charge. The machine /JCB (front end -loader) should work minimum 8.00 hours daily and remove at least 45.00 cum. Quantity of slips and loading of soil 100 cubic meter per hours . Any loss to the public /private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB /excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner , the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be dully verified by the Engineer-in charge.	82.00	Per Hours	1200.00	98,400.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only
			Total:-		98,400.00	
	Quated Rate in figure					
	Quated Rate in words					


 Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 Serafall Janjehli

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 98,400.00 Only
 Earnest Money: 2,000.00 Only
 Time : Two months.

Name of Work:- RR Damaged on various roads under Janjehli Sub Division (SH):- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slips in various roads under Bagachanogi Section) Job No-II

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Hiring of JCB /excavator for removal of snow /slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including rocky portion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un - serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer - in charge. The machine /JCB (front end -loader) should work minimum 8.00 hours daily and remove at least 45.00 cum. Quantity of slips and loading of soil 100 cubic meter per hours . Any loss to the public /private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB /excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner , the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be dully verified by the Engineer-in charge.	82.00	Per Hours	1200.00	98,400.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only
			Total:-		98,400.00	
	Quated Rate in figure					
	Quated Rate in words					


 Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 Seraj Janjehli

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 99,600.00 Only
 Earnest Money: 2,000.00 Only
 Time: Two months.

Name of Work:- RR Damaged on various roads under Janjehli Sub Division (SH:- Hurring of JCB for removal of snow/slips in various roads under Bagachanogi Section) Job No-I

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Hiring of JCB /excavator for removal of snow /slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including rocky portion and disposing of all excavated earth or un - serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer - in charge. The machine /JCB (front end -loader) should work minimum 8.00 hours daily and remove at least 45.00 cum. Quantity of slips and loading of soil 100 cubic meter per hours . Any loss to the public/private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB /excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner , the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be dully verified by the Engineer-in charge.	83.00	Per Hours	1200.00	99,600.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
			Total:-		99,600.00	
	Quoted Rate in figure					
	Quoted Rate in words					


 Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 Serajpur Janjehli

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 98,400.00 Only
 Earnest Money: 2,000.00 Only
 Time : Two months.

Name of Work:- RR Damaged on various roads under Chhatra Sub Division. (SH:- Hurring of JCB for removal of snow/slips in various roads under Gadagusani Section) Job No-II

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Hiring of JCB /excavator for removal of snow /slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including rocky portion and disposing of all excavated earth or un - serviceable materials from the road surface up to any loads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer - in charge. The machine /JCB (front end -loader) should work minimum 8.00 hours dally and remove at least 45.00 cum. Quantity of slips and loading of soil 100 cubic meter per hours . Any loss to the public /private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB /excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner , the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be dully verified by the Engineer-in charge.	82.00	Per Hours	1200 00	98,400.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only
			Total:-		98,400.00	
	Quated Rate in figure					
	Quated Rate in words					


 Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 Seraj anjanjehli

5 BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 99,600.00 Only
 Earnest Money: 2,000.00 Only
 Time : Two months.

Name of Work:- RR Damaged on various roads under Bagsaid Sub Division. (SH:- Hurring of JCB for removal of snow/slips in various roads under Bagsaid Section) Job No-II

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Hiring of JCB /excavator for removal of snow /slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including rockypotion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un - serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer - in charge. The machine /JCB (front end -loader) should work minimum 8.00 hours daily and remove at least 45.00 cum. Quantity of slips and loading of soil 100 cubic meter per hours . Any loss to the public /private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB /excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner , the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be dully verified by the Engineer-in charge.	83.00	Per Hours	1200.00	99,600.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
			Total:-		99,600.00	
	Quated Rate in figure					
	Quated Rate in words					

Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 Serait Janjheli

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 99,600.00 Only
 Earnest Money: 2,000.00 Only
 Time : Two months.

Name of Work:- RR Damaged on various roads under Bagsaid Sub Division. (SH:- Hurring of JCB for removal of snow/slips in various roads under Bagsaid Section) Job No-I

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Hiring of JCB /excavator for removal of snow /slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including rocky portion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un - serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer - in charge. The machine /JCB (front end -loader) should work minimum 8.00 hours daily and remove at least 45.00 cum. Quantity of slips and loading of soil 100 cubic meter per hours . Any loss to the public /private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB /excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner , the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be dully verified by the Engineer-in charge.	83.00	Per Hours	1200.00	99,600.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
			Total:-		99,600.00	
	Quated Rate in figure					
	Quated Rate in words					

Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 Seraj 

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 99,600.00 Only
 Earnest Money: 2,000.00 Only
 Time : Two months.

Name of Work:- RR Damaged on various roads under Chhattri Sub Division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slips in various roads under Gadagusanji Section) Job No-1

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Hiring of JCB /excavator for removal of snow /slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including rocky portion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un - serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer - in charge. The machine /JCB (front end -loader) should work minimum 8.00 hours daily and remove at least 45.00 cum. Quantity of slips and loading of soil 100 cubic meter per hours . Any loss to the public /private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB /excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner , the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be dully verified by the Engineer-in charge.	83.00	Per Hours	1200.00	99,600.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
			Total:-		99,600.00	
	Quated Rate in figure					
	Quated Rate in words					

Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 Seraj-e-Janjehli

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 99,600.00 Only
 Earnest Money: 2,000.00 Only
 Time : Two months.

Name of Work:- RR Damaged on various road under Janjehli Sub Division (SR):- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slips in various roads in Janjehli
 Section-II) Job No-I

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Hiring of JCB /excavator for removal of snow /slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including rocky portion and disposing of all excavated earth or un - serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer - in charge. The machine /JCB (front end -loader) should work minimum 8.00 hours daily and remove at least 45.00 cum. Quantity of slips and loading of soil 100 cubic meter per hours . Any loss to the public/private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB /excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner , the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	83.00	Per Hours	1200.00	99,600.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
			Total:-		99,600.00	
	Quoted Rate in figure					
	Quoted Rate in words					

Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 Seraj Janjehli

(9)

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 98,400.00 Only
 Earnest Money: 2,000.00 Only
 Time : Two months.

Name of Work:- RR Damaged on various road under Janjehli Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slips in various roads in Janjehli Section-I) Job No-1

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Hiring of JCB /excavator for removal of snow /slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including rockypotion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un - serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer - in charge. The machine /JCB (front end -loader) should work minimum 8.00 hours daily and remove at least 45.00 cum. Quantity of slips and loading of soil 100 cubic meter per hours . Any loss to the public /private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB /excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner , the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be dully verified by the Engineer-in charge.	82.00	Per Hours	1200.00	98,400.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only
			Total:-		98,400.00	
	Quated Rate in figure					
	Quated Rate in words					

Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 Seraj-e-Janjehli

10 BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 99,000.00 Only
Earnest Money: 2,000.00 Only

Time : Two months

Name of Work :- Preparation of Forest Diversion Case under Forest Conservation Act, 1980 for the Construction of Bhulah to Shikari Devi road (SH:- Construction of Bhulah to Shikari Devi road 0/000 to 3/000 and Preparation of Digital Map of Bhulah to Shikari Devi 0/000 to 3/000)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Preparation of Forest Diversion case under Forest Conservation Act , 1980 including preparation of revenue papers of land falling on the road alignment and collection of the other field data . All relevant documents / formats mandatory required would be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Ministry of Environment and Forest conservation Govt . of India after getting the joint inspection /site including computer typing in six copies, binding complete and getting it through from HPPWD , concern Sub - Division, HPPWD Division Seraj at Janjehli , Office of concern Range Officer , concern Office of Divisional Forest Officer . Including attending all the observation, if raised , at any time by any above mentioned office and to prepare the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats / Documents complete in all respect as per direction and complete satisfacticon of HPPWD and Forest Department . Preparation of plan with GPS Coordinates 250 mtr. Interval with collecting data from site including preparation of KML files and PDF files of Maps.	1.00	Job	99,000.00	99,000.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Only
			Total:-		99,000.00	
	Quated Rate in figure					
	Quated Rate in words					

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division
Seraj at Janjehli

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 98,400.00 Only
 Earnest Money: 2,000.00 Only
 Time : Two months.

Name of Work:- RR Damaged on various roads under Chhattri Sub Division. (SH:- Hurring of JCB for removal of snow/slips in various roads under Chhattri Section - I and II) Job No-V

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Hiring of JCB /excavator for removal of snow /slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including rocky potion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un - serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer - in charge. The machine /JCB (front end -loader) should work minimum 8.00 hours daily and remove at least 45.00 cum. Quantity of slips and loading of soil 100 cubic meter per hours . Any loss to the public /private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB /excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner , the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be dully verified by the Engineer-in charge.	82.00	Per Hours	1200.00	98,400.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only
			Total:-		98,400.00	
	Quoted Rate in figure					
	Quoted Rate in words					


 Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 Seraj at Janjehli

12 BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 99,600.00 Only
 Earnest Money: 2,000.00 Only
 Time : Two months.

Name of Work:- RR Damaged on various roads under Chhattri Sub Division. (SH):- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slips in various roads under Chhattri Section - I and II) Job No-IV

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Hiring of JCB /excavator for removal of snow /slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including rocky portion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un - serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer - in charge. The machine /JCB (front end -loader) should work minimum 8.00 hours daily and remove at least 45.00 cum. Quantity of slips and loading of soil 100 cubic meter per hours . Any loss to the public /private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB /excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner , the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be dully verified by the Engineer-in charge.	83.00	Per Hours	1200.00	99,600.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
			Total:-		99,600.00	
	Quoted Rate in figure					
	Quoted Rate in words					

Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 Seraj at Janjehli

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 99,600.00 Only
 Earnest Money: 2,000.00 Only
 Time : Two months.

Name of Work:- RR Damaged on various roads under Chhatri Sub Division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow/slips in various roads under Gadagusan Section) Job No-V

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Hiring of JCB /excavator for removal of snow /slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including rocky portion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un - serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer - in charge. The machine /JCB (front end -loader) should work minimum 8.00 hours daily and remove at least 45.00 cum. Quantity of slips and loading of soil 100 cubic meter per hours . Any loss to the public /private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB /excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner , the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be dully verified by the Engineer-in charge.	83.00	Per Hours	1200.00	99,600.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
			Total:-		99,600.00	
	Quated Rate in figure					
	Quated Rate in words					


 Executive Engineer
 RPPWD Division
 Seraj at Janjehi